SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (“Amendment’) made and
entered into as of this day of , 2020, amends the Agreement
entered into between the CITY OF FRESNO, a municipal corporation (“City”), and SZS
Consulting Group LLC., now doing business as SZS Engineering Access, Inc., a
California corporation (“Consultant”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement dated December 1,
2015, for professional services (“Agreement’); and

WHEREAS, Consultant was required to survey and inventory all bus stops
owned by the City of Fresno Department of Transportation and produce an Americans
with Disabilities Act Bus Stop Transition Plan; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a First Amendment to Agreement on
August 7, 2019 for the purpose of extending the date of the Agreement performed by
CONSULTANT (“First Amendment”) to December 31, 2020;

WHEREAS, the City declared an emergency due to the COVID-19 pandemic on March
16, 2020;

WHEREAS, the COVID-19 pandemic impacted the time of performance for the
completion of the scope work of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to modify the Agreement by
extending the time for performance to December 31, 2021.

AMENDMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals, which recitals are
incorporated into this Amendment, the mutual promises herein, and for good and
valuable consideration hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree that the
aforesaid Agreement is amended as follows:

il Section 2 of the Agreement is revised such that Consultant shall complete
satisfactory performance of all services agreed upon no later than December 31, 2021.

2. Consultant's total compensation for performance of all services required or
rendered pursuant to the Agreement and this Amendment shall remain unchanged.

3. This Amendment shali become part of and subject to the terms and
conditions of the Agreement, which except as modified herein, remains unchanged and
in full force and effect.

4, Should any term or condition expressly set forth in this Amendment

1



conflict with the terms and conditions of the Agreement, the terms and conditions
expressly set forth in this Amendment will prevail.

A By signing below, the undersigned certify that they have read and
understand, and agree to be legally bound by, this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties have executed this Second Amendment to
Agreement at Fresno, California, on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF FRESNO,

a California municipal corporation

By:

Name: Greqgory Barfield

Title: Director of Transportation

ATTEST:

YVONNE SPENCE, CMC

City Clerk

By:

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DOUGLAS T. SLOAN

City Attorney
By‘%{ll/ ”'ZS‘ZO
Date
Deputy City Attorney
Addresses:
CITY:

Fresno Area Express
Attention: Sandra Cetti
2223 “G" Street

Fresno, CA 93706
Phane: (559) 621-1447
FAX: (559) 4984957

Attachment:

SZS ENGINEERING ACCESS, INC.
a California corporation

<

By: 97/1,«, /-2 O

Name: 2y VoA 2 Sdnessicn

=
A H L e
Title: fmq vona k] CED
(If corporation or LLC, Board Chair, Pres.
or Vice Pres.)

By:

Name:

Title:
(If corporation or LLC, CFO, Treasurer,
Secretary or Assistant Secretary)

CONSULTANT:

SZS Engineering Access, Inc.
Attention: Syroun Sanossian
2225 E. Bayshore Road, Suite 200
Palo Alto, CA 94303

Phone: (866) 694-7637

FAX: (866)670-4961



Revised Timeline



| obed

ssa:0044 [enuepy

C
1

rillla‘!lL

Aluo-ysiur4
Auo-neg

Arewwing jenuey

s33160) eeessssssssssm dnjj0y AIBWWNS |ENUBKY

aujjpeaq
SUCISBN [BUIT

syse] [eusanxg

P |

Ajuo-uoneing

yse) |enuep

Arewwng aadeuy|

=T
Sl 54

SUO)S3|IN 2ANRRU|
3SE] 9A1DeY)

Lewwns 12aloid
fewwng Qc/g€2/01 U4 BieqQ

[2S pue uosuel) yav 328lold
BUOIS3|IAN

wds
ysel

2 ST 1Z/St/LnyL 1Z/T/L 1 shep 01 N02s0|) @ | 9
» shep G+44€T  TT/T/LnyL  1Z/T/LMyL Aep 1 Jeis X4 duiulel) sz =] st
e 1Z/st/enul TZ/t/enyL shepTr SWay| SUIpUeRISIND
P Zr Te/pT/9nuL  Te/ve/9nul Aep 1 jerolddy j1ounod Au) = | o
4 IT TZ/€2/9Pam  Tz/v1/9 uow sAep g polad majaay [1puno) Aip -
OT  TZ/TT/9M3 TZ/TE/S uoW sAep 01 M3IA3Y OV - L
6  12/87/S1d  TZ/LT/S UON shep 01 |eAosddy JuswaBeue v @ | o
8  TL/vT/siH4 TZ/9t/v Uo shep q1 ueld uopisuel| azjjeutq S 6
9  TT/ELvUd TZ/S/¥ UOW sAep g7 SJUBWIWO)D) J1|gnd azAjeuy = g
shep OT+4S9 1Z/5/€ 144 TT/s/€ 114 Aep 1 wnio4 3gnd ey L
g TZ/t/v 4 T12/ze/z von Mg M3IA3Y dl|qNnd - | 9
¥ 1z/6T/ziH4 TT/T/TUON shep st SjuaWWOoY) 3jesodiooy| s <
€  1Z/6¢/TW4 TZ/ST/T uoN shep g SZS 01 suolsIAay Jwqns tm | v
12/2e/T 4 TT/TT/T vON shep 01 UoISIASY 32EJ1U0) 3)N23X] - £
L 12/ve/9 Nyl 1Z/IT/TUON  sAep6TT uolajdwo) ue|d uonIsuRLL g 2
| By _hq U AR [Ty eI 484 :m_ﬁ 353 | e _uf_ LU L S e — :o_u_m_.._mhw<o<-_ o —
202 m "o 1202290 1202l 8D o_ $1055373pald | ysiuiy| Hels :o_@_._a. awep u_mmt”m.”_. @_ al



